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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

Fluffy_Guide.lha
DevGuide. lha
DTypeGuide.lha
LibGuide. lha
PCD_Manager.lha
CoolNESs.lha

PlayMF_VU. lha
akMUIPrefs.lha
VT_Binary.lha
VT_DocFiles.lha
MaxMenu. lha

Sys_Info.lha
LedAl0.1lha
SM98_Haupex. lha
Scoopex
DKG_ST09.1lha
tla_source.lha
YADI.lha
agbbs98html. lha
agsaku24.lha
ARock3.1lha
saku24.lha
Minerva_V2_0.1lha
bhhiv.lha
ADescent_0_3.1lha
tla_main.lha
sad_extreme. lha
sad_hell.lha

sad_intercept.lha

sad_n_y_g.lha
3.61)
sad_simplet.lha

comm/maxs
docs/lists
docs/lists
docs/lists
gfx/conv
misc/emu

mus/midi
util/dtype
util/virus
util/virus
util/wb

comm/bbs
comm/tcp
demo/40k

demo/mag
dev/src
disk/misc
docs/hyper
docs/mags
docs/mags
docs/mags
game/patch
game/role
game/shoot
mods/demo
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc
mods/hardc

mods/hardc

Size Age Description

19K
38K
39K
160K
310K
50K

86K
35K
392K
471K
72K

44K
43K
35K

16K

14K
161K
649K
382K
414K
358K
662K
288K
155K
360K
167K
178K
110K

52K

el

[
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Fluffy Net Guide

Biggest Guide of Amiga Devices
Biggest Guide of datatypes
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help

(..always updated)

_10_
_12_

Biggest Guide of Amiga libraries -25-

PhotoCD converter w.

Cool-NES-emulator v0.63

MIDI file player

(camd)

GUI.

+PPC version
98.03.02

and note display

MUI replacements for akXXXPrefs

V3.06 virus killer,
V3.06 virus killer,

binary files
German documentation

MaxMenu V1.4 - ToolManager like startbar

Shows some system Information to your us
time logger for AmiTCP

Frontend/On-line

<_>

Haupex - winning 40kb intro from SM’ 98 by <
The New Showtime 9 by darkage!!

Source code from 'T.L.A.’ by The Experience
Yet Another Disk Imager (v1.0)

AGBBS (List BBS’s Spain in HTML)
AmigaGuide-Saku #24. Finnish diskmag.
Italian Music Magazine (in italiano!)

Saku #24 (1/98). Finnish diskmag.

Update for the Minerva Adventure

Battle Organizer for AD+D V1.0

Amiga Descent Version 0.3 (AGA support)
Main mod from 'T.L.A.’ by The Experience
199 BPM HappyHardCore by Sadista (PT 3.61)
199 BPM Gabba Jazz by Sadista (PT 3.61)

170 BPM Ambient Intro by Sadista (PT 3.61)
125 BPM Experimental Gabba by Sadista (PT
195 BPM HardCore by Sadista (PT 3.61)
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gen_miniw.lha mods/techn 326K 1 140BPM acid by Genacid (Protracker 3.16)

sfxbin00.lha mus/edit 1.0M 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Binary for 68000

sfxbin20.1lha mus/edit 1.0M 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Binary for 68020

sfxbin30.1lha mus/edit 1.0M 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Binary for 68030

sfxbin4Om.lha mus/edit 944K 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Binary for 68040+FPU

sfxbin60Om.lha mus/edit 939K 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Binary for 68060+FPU

sfxbin_20m.lha mus/edit 938K 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Binary for 68020+FPU

sfxbin_30m.lha mus/edit 939K 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Binary for 68030+FPU

sfxdoc_eng.lha mus/edit 407K 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Documentation english

sfxdoc_ger.lha mus/edit 426K 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Documentation german

sfx_data.lha mus/edit 475K 1 Sampleeditor V 3.61 Data

sidplay.lha mus/play 169K 1 A Commodore 64 Music Player/Emulator vl <
.36.7 relea

eyepoppers2.lha pix/back 579K 1 Great looking WB backdrops Set 2

xDMS. lha util/arc 184K 1 Portable DMS unpacker v1.2

gpatch.lha util/misc 218K 1 Patch system for software updates

ViewerPrefs.lha util/wb 101K 1 WB Viewers Preferences v1.2 (MUI)

OpusNIbar.lha biz/dopus 63K 1 Dopus5.5+ Toolbar NewlIcons RELEASE v.2

MiamiLog.lha comm/misc 15K 1 Niceé&simple Miami phone log parser w/src

SendSMS. lha comm/misc 12K 1 SendSMS v.2 for Itineris (SMS Gateways)

QuickLib.1lha dev/basic TK 1 The new version of the QuickLib (1.21)

regexp_E.lha dev/e 11K 1 Library for BSDish patternmatching

PPCbwbll1l.1lha dev/lang 256K 1 Bywater BASIC interpreter 1.11, powerUP (TM <&
)

FD2Pragma.lha dev/misc 69K 1 V2.55 creates pragma, inline, files

oktapus.lha disk/misc 108K 1 OktaPussy - New Driver set for Oktagon, etc

Backup_Script.lha docs/help 16K 1 Backup-Script only German

whotallO.lha docs/hyper 695K 1 What’s Hot On The Amiga Magazine V1.10

am2_"7htm.lha docs/mags 111K 1 The Amiga Monitor: February 1998 (2_7) HTML

amigascl.lha docs/mags 2.8M 1 First Austrian Online Amigazine, Jan.98

Calendar020398.1lha docs/mags 3K 1 Calendar of Partys coming soon, MAR-APR.

3DSB. lha game/2play 76K 1 A new 3D game for 2 players

Cruise2HD. lha game/patch 1K 1 Cruise for a Corpse HD-Installer

JWWSInstall.lha game/patch 51K 1 Jimmy White’s Whirlwind Snooker HD <=
Installer

UConv_PBMPGM_K.lha gfx/conv 110K 1 Ultraconv-Saver for PBM and PGM

portrait.lha gfx/edit 64K 1 WIP of a 24-bit paint package

STIMP_noise.lha gfx/pbm 770K 1 Several programs for noise reduction und <
noise cre

ArtecScan. lha hard/drivr 90K 1 Artec A6000C+ and AT3 scanner driver

SwG_MboX.lha hard/hack 32K 1 Make a MIDI interface for $20 USD. (DIY)

freeStYle.lha mods/hardc 223K 1 HardCore Rave by Dj Pie of Lunatic

aeriamus.lha mods/pro 88K 1 Music from Aerial Racers

hgmus. lha mods/pro 97K 1 Music from HeadQuarters

witnmus.lha mods/pro 37K 1 Music from Witness

assimus.lha mods/sets 329K 1 Music from Assimilation

bouldmus.lha mods/sets 47K 1 Music from Boulderdash

bs2mus.lha mods/sets 207K 1 Music from BattleShips II

congmus.lha mods/sets 255K 1 Music from Conquest

mthonmus.lha mods/sets 135K 1 Music from Marathon

lobitsamps.lha mods/smpl 3.2M 1 16BIT acid-wav's (303,monimoog,hi‘hats, <+
bassdrums)

DeadHope. lha mods/techn 153K 1 Techno by Mopz of NC.Gamez

energize.lha mods/techn 199K 1 Techno / trance by Dj Pie of Lunatic

phd_cfmt.lha mods/techn 589K 1 [ PHD ] - conformation by rhino
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SwG_Sfmt.lha
yasp_1_0.1lha
AmigalLivel. jpg
amiga 100%
AmigaEater.lha
CloudsSF .mpg
samwb6_1.1lha
satanWB. lha
CygnusEd_PL. lha
editwind.lha
HPDeskjet400C. lha
PPCxDMS. lha
Madhouse260.1lha
SysPatch0_22.1lha
case.lha
XBM_DT.1lha
graphics3d.lha
xpk_User.lha
HotBar.lha
TheBoss.lha
manager.

mods/techn
mus/play
pix/art

pix/jake
pix/mpg
pix/mwb
pix/wb
text/edit
text/edit
text/print
util/arc
util/blank
util/boot
util/cli
util/dtype
util/libs
util/pack
util/wb
util/wb

152K
12K
75K

40K
1.7M
546K
27K
9K
22K
6K
79K
580K
26K
60K
25K
156K
216K
26K
105K

[y
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Surface Mounting Mod using 4ch PT!
Sample player for the Concierto SoundModule
Amigalive graphic created and Tvpaint ~

I’'m gonna eat all yer GFX!

Time-lapse anim of clouds movement

New MagicWB2.0 Icons/ImageDrawers/...
Dark-looking WB-screen

CygnusED Professional V4.2 - PL

Simple text editor

Deskjet 400C Driver for Workbench
Portable DMS unpacker for powerUP (TM)
Mod. ScrSaver; more features; bugs fixed.
SystemPatch £ r 7020+ (vV0.22, deutsch)
Powerful prg to rename/manipul filenames
X BitMap DataType

3D graphics shared library V10.10 (beta)
V4.29 Compression package, user edition
V3.2: Icon-based program hotlist

A new easy-to-use and powerful system <=
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